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1793 Private
Albert William Baker

40th Battalion
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_ A.1.F. 40. BAKFR, A.¥. 1793.
“ @ ¥, June 7fh 1917,

He was missing at Wessines Ridge. I belleve he
wag on a tunnel Job at the ¢ims bnd I feel sure he is with
the Battn new. After we came ouf and were resting at
Baillenl we hed a8 Erlgade Training Camp and I came ecorcas
the man I am spealdng cf whose name is A.W.Bsker. He said
they hadme down missing and I ocannot clear it up. FThis
would be about the end of Juns. %his man n-~ed to be orderly
to our A.Coy Sergt. and after {hat was batmen to the Brigade
Officer.Depoription: he 1ived at Iopgford, Tasmania, worked
for J.J.Gatenby, aged 40, gilnger moustacle, ruddy complexion
round faoe, impediment in speech, slightly deaf.

InP; Sgt B.W.Demnis. 175, A.Coy. \,\
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40th A.1.F, Baker Fte., A.W, 1793,

. _ (i dJuna 7/17)

"I ¥naw tuat he was with the Baitalion on Jot, 4th,17."
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s
40th Batt.A.I.F. Pzker. Pte. A.V. 1795,
- - B.Core 7 Piltn,
M. 7.6.17.
. "I Buw AV, Beker on the Jorning of Oct ot *17. I was
wounded then, and Tizler *hom T

I lmer well, nelpee to tie up my
TOWiii. He wuB =i ofrie vt

bt SeIvani, anG voent wilh i cificer
tC « Be:dal or dnstructi-g <¥sut thc angd sr Jay, wnd viowsh a
wlituks dias poutac as niSsing; Tut no oe013 = Wilen Ra gzl
back to tn: ezt thet Y v 83ked to rive tiis Corractiad,”

N itne g8~

Dezcription:-- ‘iiddle &5¢d rin, rether dsar,
wedium eclauriag, Leight ztout H19n-

Inforrents -~ L.Col.Al%erg obert Coss. 1854,
40th Bett. A,I.D. B.Coy. 7 Plin,

Alex.ndre Hospital,
COSR&B, Hants. \&

-

Hone address:~- Mersey Les, Tesmanie.
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S ' i6th uly, B¥,
- 20th ATZUILAES BAK:R, Ae.e 1753
® fe Tetel7

z : ordn 0f ftee Balior of tho £0th mtmlla},
i "cﬁa cggigﬁnf?hm Inown op Fotly = x.jlcn ho wa H1Xed ot
lnst:lﬁtiy by cithor 2 tmllet or shrapmol, fe nore agvamux-;
“escincs on Lho mo-ning of Juno 7th 1017 « brecking :}gﬁ tn tho
50 were botweoen Cha lstmnanatt}crmn nni:mgi?mgohgookour

pan, I conld 46y not p otay o oxord o

gbjcol:lvo an? held ite He voo chout 27 yoory of age,
mgiraty, oloanchoran,

ts £to, e Howpten, 2610
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Havrs
40th AUSTRAII AHS

2nd sngust, 1917,
BLXER, A.W. 1793

Me 7,617,

4 e I knew tim welle His initisld end number nre aB stated. He
. lived near my home st Hebowla, Taemanime Ho wos not in my
company end I do not kmow the particulars of his wound. I re=md
2 letter wriiven by nim dated 8th June to Sergt. alright
OPf A Coey 40tH battalion, etating he was if & I0naen gpital,
whioh I think is the 3rd London General, end that he was going to bo
Bont to Fidworth Por embarketion to Australias

Informant; Ftes CeHeBs Cook, 2559
40th instrslinme, i Co., 3rd Pltn.,
snstralian Cemp, Ronelles. W\
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f;Sﬁteinﬁlliright
A.Coe 400 Battn. A.I.F.

29.8.17

J«3.F,

Dear Sgt. Allwright,
Yery many thénks for your letter in answer to our snquiry,

concerning: 1793 A«W.BAKER. 40 Battn. A.I.F.
_ g "_f"";;;u-n-n_n.*‘Juh'
infcr-ing ug that Pte. Baker is well with his unit and was only

temporarily detached ‘fror it.
¥e are writing Pte. Baker to-day asking nim 4o send us a

short statement: so that. xe mey remove his name Lrom the List of
Migsins men and be enabled to satisfy any enquirers as to his well

Secretary ;p/-
=L

AP

being.  °

' With repeated thanks for the trouble you have taken,
Yours faithfully

’ \/'II).



1?93(- Pte. A.N.Baker- BOCOQ_ 40 Batitn. A.IIF’ B.E.F. 29.8.1%7
k Dear Pte. ‘Baker, - ‘ :
- -We have been making enquiries for you as by arrangement with
;“:.A I.F.H.QRS m=2 s=arch for all offag ally H1581ng1q§q and your lnanme
Coiwas given to us by HQRS on 5.7.17, gur Enquf?fgs hokzver have met with
-"_a'reply from Sgt. L.Allwright to the effect that you zre well and with
.. 'your unit and had merely been away with Lt. Gatenby for 2 months at a
:,"fschool. #e should be very grateful if you will kindly =rite and
_;f- conflrm thls as .we shall then be able to remove your name from the
- List of ulssznr Men and:inform anyone who may encuire about you that
- you are well: and with your unit.
Lot Wlth all good wlshea, ' .
?-4“ ‘ ' _ ’ . Youga faithfully, bﬁ 13

Secretury
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Pta.A 3.351;9,.,. | o Oct..15th, 1917,
nat Infontry Battalinn, : ‘
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- #e had great plessure in cabling $o Hobart 13.9.17, in
“ﬁfanswer to enquiries,that you were with your unit and not missing 7.6.1%,

T
___.'_f:aa( a8 praviously officially reported.

: ‘_ We shall be very gled if you will now ?:rite to us, on re-
".Qe;pt; of this, and coafirm the gocd news whick we have reccived of
... your safety.

: - ¥ith best wishes,

Yours faithfally,

Secretary.
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